

Mark David Goss mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

February 15, 2019

RECEIVED

FEB 1 5 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Via Hand Delivery

Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: IN THE MATTER OF: THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF JACKSON PURCHASE ENERGY CORPORATION FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF RATES PURSUANT TO STREAMLINED PROCEDURE PILOT PROGRAM ESTABLISHED IN CASE NO. 2018-00407

Case No. 2019-00 053

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Please be advised that this law firm represents Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation ("Jackson Purchase") in connection with the above-referenced matter. In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 16(2), please accept this correspondence as written notification from Jackson Purchase to the Kentucky Public Service Commission that, no sooner than thirty (30) days and no later than sixty (60) from your receipt of this letter, Jackson Purchase intends to file an application requesting a general adjustment of its existing rates pursuant to the streamlined procedure pilot program outlined in the Commission's Order entered December 11, 2018, in Case No. 2018-00407. Consistent with that Order and 807 KAR 5:001 Section 16(2)(a), Jackson Purchase states that its rate application will be supported by a historical test year ended December 31, 2017.

Finally, please find enclosed a completed Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures. I appreciate your assistance with this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark David Goss

cc: Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention *via email*: rateintervention@ag.ky.gov

Case No. 2019-00053
Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures
Revised June 2014

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	t to	ance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8,	ent of rates (stre		Comi		
	Jac	kson Purchase Energy Corporation fu	rther states that	:			
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;				Yes	No	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;				X		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;					X	
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;						
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:						
		Name		Electronic Mail Address			
		Mark David Goss	m	ndgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com			
		M. Evan Buckley	el	ebuckley@gosssamfordlaw.com			
		Jeff Williams		jwilliams@jpenergy.com			
John Wolfram johnwolfram@catalystc 6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the properties of the Public Service Commission directs otherwise. Signed Name: Mark David Goss					X		
			Title:				
			Address:	2365 Harrodsburg Rd., Ste. B-325 Lexington, Kentucky 40504			
	Telephone Number: 859.368.7740						
	RECEIVED						

FEB 1 5 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION